Recovery of expense and loss (clause 33)33

ItemF:............................. V:............................ T:............................

Final account and final payment (clause 34)

The employer shall not pay any interest on amounts payable to the contractor for one 
hundred and forty two (142) days after the date of issue of the certificate of practical 
completion

The employer shall, however, pay interest to the contractor at the rate stipulated in 
clause 34.11 on any amounts payable to the contractor more than one hundred and 
forty two (142) days after the date of issue of the certificate of practical completion but 
only for such period as the settlement of the final account is delayed by the non-
performance of the principal agent or the employer or his agents. In evaluating non-
performance for the purpose of this clause a reasonable time shall be allowed to the

[...]

SUPPLEMENTARY PREAMBLES

NOTE : Unless otherwise stated herein, all items in this bill 
shall be deemed to fall into Work Group No. 124 for CPAP 
formula purposes

PROFILED METAL SHEETING AND ACCESSORIES

25 000.00Item
Allow the Provisional Amount of R25 000.00 (Twenty five 
Thousand Rand) for supply and installation of roof sheeting

1

0.58mm "Kliplock" roof sheeting in chromadek fixed to 
timber purlins (elsewhere)

29m212" Thermal resistance sisolation laid on purlins2

Sundries

RAINWATER DISPOSAL

9m
100 x 100 x 0.6mm Standard rainwater gutters fixed with

[...]

2NoExtra over rainwater pipe for eaves offset6

2NoDitto, for shoe7

BILL NO. 6

CARPENTRY AND JOINERY

For preambles see "Specifications of materials and methods 
to be used - PW371"

SUPPLEMENTARY PREAMBLES

ROOFS, ETC

15 000.00Item

Allow the Provisional Amount of R15 000.00 (Fifteen 
Thousand Rand) for supply and complete installation of roof 
trusses including all necessary bracing, gangboarding, splayed 
eaves purlins, wall plates, etc

1

The following in pre-fabricated roof trusses manufactured 
from "CCA Tanalith" pre-treated wrought softwood

[...]

2NoExtra over rainwater pipe for eaves offset6

2NoDitto, for shoe7

BILL NO. 6

CARPENTRY AND JOINERY

For preambles see "Specifications of materials and methods 
to be used - PW371"

SUPPLEMENTARY PREAMBLES

ROOFS, ETC

25 000.00Item

Allow the Provisional Amount of R25 000.00 (Twenty five 
Thousand  Rand) for supply and complete installation of roof 
trusses including all necessary bracing, gangboarding, splayed 
eaves purlins, wall plates, etc

1

The following in pre-fabricated roof trusses manufactured 
from "CCA Tanalith" pre-treated wrought softwood

[...]

2NoExtra over rainwater pipe for eaves offset6

2NoDitto, for shoe7

BILL NO. 6

CARPENTRY AND JOINERY

For preambles see "Specifications of materials and methods 
to be used - PW371"

SUPPLEMENTARY PREAMBLES

ROOFS, ETC

45 000.00Item

Allow the Provisional Amount of R 45 000.00 (Forty 
fiveThousand  Rand) for supply and complete installation of 
roof trusses including all necessary bracing, gangboarding, 
splayed eaves purlins, wall plates, etc

1

The following in pre-fabricated roof trusses manufactured 
from "CCA Tanalith" pre-treated wrought softwood

[...]

10 000 Litre plastic water tank fitted onto and secured
to tank platforms

19

RAINWATER TANKS

SECTION NO.6

BILL NO.5

BOREHOLE

For preambles refer to "Department Of Public Works 
Specification Of Materials And Methods To Be Used - PW371"

PREAMBLES

427 900.00Item

Provide a sum of R427 900,00 (Four Hundred and twenty 
seven  thousand Nine hundred rand) for provision of a new 
borehole not clearly specified at the time of tender

1

NEW BOREHOLE

Item
Allow for giving every facility to Specialists as described2

ItemAllow for profit on above if required3

400 000.00Item
Provide a sum of R400 000,00 (Four Hundred thousand Nine